FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	03-26-2002	2 SHEET U	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		#### -Y	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	 		— •	
To the Honorable Commissioner	102030376		documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	g party(les):	
Xingwu Wang		Name: Nanoset, I	LC	
3 -	14-02	Internal Address: Suite 2490		
		Internal Address: <u>Suite 2490</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger		Street Address: 349 West Commercial Street		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	Change of Name	D 1	- NIV 1444C	
Other		City: East Rochester	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14445</u>	
Execution Date: February 21, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent in	umbor(s):		FIN.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	ether with a new application		r.a.k	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	- co + = =	
10/054,407 (<u>Dock</u> et No: XW	⁷ -35)		8 2 5	
			RECORD 9: 54	
`	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No	Z4 88	
			,	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Concerning document should be in	alieu.	o. Total hamber of approaches as		
Name: Howard J. Greenwald		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Greenwald & Basch LLP		7. Total lee (57 51 N 5.41)		
internal Address. <u>Greenward or S</u>		x Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 349 West Commercial Street, Suite 2490		8. Deposit account number:		
31511,000 00111		8. Deposit account number.		
		50-1706		
City: East Rochester S	State: <u>NY</u> zip: <u>14445</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.				
Howard J. Greenwald Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Name of Person Signing	Total number of names including or	/	2 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
	Washington, D.C. 20231			
	l (Form I	PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page	e 1 of 3)	

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Applicant or Patentee: Xingwu Wang DOCKET: XW-35

Serial or Patent No: 10/054,407 Filed or Issued: 1/22/2002

Title: "MAGNETICALLY SHIELDED CONDUCTOR"

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xingwu Wang has invented certain new and useful improvements in "MAGNETICALLY SHIELDED CONDUCTOR," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 22, 2002, and afforded U.S.S.N. 10/054, 407; and

WHEREAS, Nanoset, LLC, of East Rochester, NY 14445 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Xingwu Wang

has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does/do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Nanoset, LLC,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 121 day of 1 Feb, 2002.

Xinguen Wang Xingwu Wang

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF Allegany: ss.:

On this 21 St day of Feb., 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Xingwu Wang**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

But A. Plautted

Notary Public

BETH L. PLAISTED

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01PL5006116

Qualified In Allegany County

Commission Expires 12-28-20

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/14/2002 REEL: 012702 FRAME: 0434